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CHAPTER MEMBERS PROGRAM YEAR  2021 - 2022

	Name
	Address
	City
	St.
	Zip
	Home Phone           
	Cell Phone
	B.D.
(m/d)
	Email Address

	Samantha Ashford	
	10011 Avenel Farm Drive
	Potomac
	MD
	20854

	
	(973) 879-9040

	7/30
	gardner527@aol.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk498354228]Cherry A. McGee Banks, Ed.D.
.
	1333 NW 200th Street
	Shoreline
	WA
	98177
	(206) 546-1625
	(206) 683-1011 
	10/11
	camb@u.washington.edu 

	Kimberly Bell, M.D.
	819 Virginia St. #1511
	Seattle
	WA
	98101
	
	(425) 677-4190
	12/18
	Annakemp3@gmail.com

	Chelsia Berry, Ed.D. 

	5946C 36th Ave South
	Seattle
	WA
	98118
	
	240-339-5191
	3/2
	chelsiaberry@gmail.com 

	Alicia Boler-Davis
	7623 NE 14th St
	Medina
	WA
	98039
	
	585-719-5288
	
	Abolerdavis@aol.com

	Carol Brown

	5546 179th Ave. SE
	Bellevue
	WA
	98006
	(425) 643-4878
	(206) 909-1064
	12/5
	Carolbrown56@comcast.net


	Deryl J. Brown-Archie, J.D.
	538 SW 335th St.
	Federal Way
	WA
	98023
	(253) 661-1469
	(206) 226-2612 
	5/20
	derylba@aol.com 

	La Tasha Byers
	7009 Seward Park S.
	Seattle 
	WA
	98118
	(763) 670-7524
	(763) 670-7524
	3/7
	latasha.byers@gmail.com


	Andrea M. Chatard (On Leave)

	232 Belmont Avenue, East - #308
	Seattle

	WA

	98102

	(206) 351-0711
	(206) 351-0711 
	3/27
	andreachatard@cbbain.com 

	Faye R. Chess, J.D.

	9165 45th Ave SW Unit 6
	Seattle
	WA
	98136
	(206) 708-7041
	(425) 891-5407 
	12/5
	frchess@live.com

	Roxanne Christian	
	8538 S 116th St.
	Seattle
	WA
	98178
	
	(206) 501-9386
	3/31
	roxymarie2@gmail.com


	Tracy Davis

	15111 12th Drive SE
	Mill Creek
	WA
	98012
	(425) 332-2937
	(281) 799-5912
	4/1
	bhamtld@comcast.net


	Lanesha DeBardelaben
	4425 Issaquah Pine Lake Road SE, K33
	Sammamish,
	WA
	98075
	(206) 518-6000 ext105
	(989) 714-4647
	2/27
	lndebar@aol.com


	Maya Dillard
	4317 26th Avenue SW, Unit B
Seattle, WA 98106

	Seattle 

	WA
	98106

	206-402-6338
	602-509-6941
	9/6
	Medlcpa@icloud.com

	Juli E. Farris, J.D. 

	1420 Terry Avenue, Apt. 2102
	Seattle
	WA
	98101
	
	(206) 852-5854 
	2/1
	jfsister@gmail.com
jfarris@Kellerrohrback.com


	Kia C. Franklin, J.D. 
	12634 74th Pl S
	Seattle 
	WA
	98178
	(650 )544-7588
	(650) 544-7588
	11/4
	kiacharon@gmail.com


	Bonnie J. Glenn, J.D.

	6420 123rd Ave. SE
	Bellevue
	WA
	98006
	
	(206) 714-1954 
	9/14
	bglenn11@comcast.net 

	Joanne Harrell

	5846 Seward Park Ave. S
	Seattle
	WA
	98118
	(206) 906-9865
	(206) 227-0491
	6/12
	jrharrell@outlook.com


	Adrienne Heile
	1606 3rd Ave. W.
	Seattle
	WA
	98119
	
	(253) 682-7363
	6/10
	ayheile65@gmail.com

	Wanda J. Herndon

	80 East Roanoke Street, Unit 7
	Seattle
	WA
	98102
	(206) 923-1122
	(206) 310-2330
	7/31
	wanda.herndon@gmail.com 

	[bookmark: _Hlk498354248]Tracy M. Hilliard Ph.D.

	2403 SE 3rd St.
	Renton
	WA
	98056
	(206) 715-3867
	(206) 715-3867
	3/4
	Tmhill@uw.edu

	Jeanette James
	6559 35th Ave. NE
Apt. # 205
	Seattle
	WA
	98115
	Same as Cell
	(206) 795-2520
	5/19
	jeanette.james@gmail.com


	Beryl (Nina) Jennings, Ph.D.

	1847 W Lake Sammamish Pkwy SE
	Bellevue
	WA
	98008
	Same as Cell
	(210) 787-8637
	10/17
	nina.foxx@gmail.com


	Jonelle (M.C.) (JC) Johnson
	4725 S. 104th Place
	Tukwila
	WA
	98178
	Same as Cell
	(206) 419-9418
	9/21
	jonellemcjohnson@gmail.com 

	[bookmark: _Hlk498354266]Janine Michelle Jones, Ph.D.

	1506 South 5th Place
	Renton
	WA
	98057
	Same as Cell
	(206) 356-6533
	7/5
	janine@drjaninejones.com

	Leslie Jones

	6315 Blair Terrace South
	Seattle
	WA
	98118
	(206) 723-9100
	(206) 790-8415 
	11/25
	lesliejones@q.com 

	Jan R. Kendle
	12530 9th Ave. NW
	Seattle
	WA
	98177
	(206) 323-5265
	(206) 940-5265 
	4/15
	jankendle@hotmail.com 

	Dana Kearney
	8814 54th Street, NE
	Marysville
	WA
	98270
	(209) 321-9472
	(209) 321-9472
	11/3
	dk167452@gmail.com


	Sheila Edwards Lange, Ph.D.
	2349 Harbor Avenue SW, #506
	Seattle
	WA
	98126
	(206) 937-6600
	(206) 909-3133 
	1/1
	srelange@gmail.com 

	Ninevah Rudolph Lowery
	3220 264th AVE NE
	Redmond
	WA
	98053
	(248) 935-0113
	(248) 935-0113
	6/8
	Niniam1@gmail.com


	Margaret Morris Martinez
	3013 224th Avenue, NE
	Sammamish
	WA
	98074
	(425) 298-4868
	(425) 941-0429
	9/25
	mcubed5@comcast.net 

	Susan L. Mask, J.D.
	3730 42nd Ave, South
	Seattle
	WA
	98144
	(206) 725-1231
	(206) 786-4314 
	10/30
	susan.l.mask@gmail.com

	Carmen Mayo
	6500 51st Avenue NE
	Seattle
	WA
	98115
	(206) 525-5006
	(510) 220-2290
	12/11
	carmenmayo@me.com

	Anena Metoyer
	4123 Peregrine Point Way, SE
	Sammamish
	WA
	98075
	(425) 427-1555
	(425) 503-0825
	11/25
	ametoyer4@comcast.net


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tanzee Miller

	17321 121st PL NE
	Bothell
	WA
	98011
	
	(513)-678-3998
	5/28
	tanzeemiller@aol.com


	Constance Leigh Proctor, J.D.
	15325 S.E. 155th Pl.
	Renton
	WA
	98058
	(425) 264-3066
	(206) 786-3876 
	3/26
	connie@cproctorlaw.com      

	Mary E. Pugh
	5435 Lake Washington Blvd. S
	Seattle
	WA
	98118
	(206) 328-2580
	
	5/17
	Mpugh81@outlook.com
 

	[bookmark: _Hlk498354284]Marcella Fleming Reed, J.D.     (On Leave)
	3317 157th Place SE
	Mill Creek
	WA
	98012
	(425) 357-6825
	(206) 793-3384 
	1/24
	marcella@mfrlawgroup.com 

	Lillian Lockett Robertson, M.D.
	1113 6th Street
	Bremerton
	WA
	98337
	(979) 292-5012
	(979) 292-5012
	9/10
	lillianlockett@comcast.net


	Beth C. Salaguinto
	4107 214th Street, SE
	Bothell
	WA
	98021
	(425) 231-9792
	(425) 231-9792 
	8/6
	salaguinto@msn.com 

	Keisha Scarlett, Ed.D.
	9763 Arrowsmith Ave S. 

	Seattle
	WA
	98118
	Keisha Scarlett, Ed.D. 

	(206)412-.6899
	6/5
	kdscarlett@gmail.com 

	Nancy V. Stephens, J.D.
	8389 SE  43rd Street
	Mercer Island
	WA
	98040
	(206) 913-2624
	(206) 412-4121
	7/22
	stepn@foster.com


	Jovonia Taylor
	15812 60th Dr SE
	Snohomish
	WA
	98296
	(314) 956-8592
	
	3/25
	jovonialenae@gmail.com


	Michelle Terry, M.D.
	1816 4th Avenue, North
	Seattle
	WA
	98109
	(206) 270-9788
	(206) 841-6378 
	3/17
	wmterry@msn.com 

	Linda Ann Thompson-Black
	4117 - 41st Avenue, So.
	Seattle
	WA
	98118
	(206) 725-8770
	(206) 851-8178
	7/4
	lindaatb@gmail.com


	Lynne K. Varner
	3401 NE Madison Way
	Issaquah
	WA
	98029
	(425) 369-1720
	(206) 790-5132
	5/18
	lynne@lynnevarner.com

	Aimee E. Vaughan
	23149 NE 14th Ct
	Sammamish
	WA
	98074
	(425) 836-4840
	(425) 785-2022
	4/13
	aimeev10@comcast.net 

	Sonia Daniels Walker
	1800 Boren Ave. Unit 2809
	Seattle
	WA
	98101
	(206) 466-5654
	(702) 756-2434
	
	thewellnessdoc@outlook.com


	Leslie Walker-Harding, M. D. 
	6677 NE Windemere Rd
	Seattle
	WA
	98115
	
	(202) 285-0030
	10/19
	walkerl1@msn.com

	Carol Ramsay Washington
	1401 Lake Wash. Blvd.
	Seattle
	WA
	98122
	(206) 323-8627
	(206) 919-6017 
	12/25
	Was100@aol.com 

	Blair B. Washington, M.D.
	1113 37th Avenue

	Seattle
	WA
	98122
	Same as Cell
	(401) 489-1355
	8/9
	blair@blairwashington.com




	Alumnae
	Address
	City
	St.
	Zip
	Home Phone           
	Cell Phone
	
	Email Address

	[bookmark: _Hlk498354304]Frances Carr
Platinum Member
	804 James Street
#C-102
	Seattle
	WA
	98104
	(206) 621-9383
	
	8/9
	fcarr80@comcast.net 

	Lucile (Perry) Carter
	705 West Queen Creek Road   Unit #1101
	Chandler
	AZ  
	85248
	(480) 474-4884          
	(206) 355-7078
	4/21
	Ladylundun7@gmail.com


	Patricia Chatard, Ph.D.
Platinum Member
	P.O. Box #1288 
5002 Flagstone Dr.  
	Stanwood
Sarasota
	WA
FL
	98292
34238
	
	(206) 300-8398
	7/14
	patwchatard@aol.com


	Anita Johnson Connell, M.D.
	6333 Seward Park Ave, S
	Seattle
	WA
	98118
	
	(206) 850-3560
	3/21
	Anitajconnell@gmail.com 

	Patricia Dunston

	3415 S. Lane Street
	Seattle
	WA
	98144
	(206) 328-3883
	
	2/12
	padunston@msn.com 
ewdunston@msn.com


	Robin S. Green

	10118 SE 226th Place
	Kent
	WA
	98031
	(253) 373-1548
	(206) 390-9362 
	3/25
	rsgdstwa@comcast.net 

	Sonja Greene Hampton, Ed.D.
	2470 Dexter Ave, N., #102

1708 Parkside Drive 
	Seattle

Bowie
	WA

MD
	98109

20721-4236
	(206) 301-0586
	(206) 769-6600 
	7/16
	sghampton@comcast.net

	Winona Hollins Hauge, MSW

	17747 17th St, NW
	Shoreline
	WA
	98177
	(206) 546-1767
	(206) 853-1378
	7/3
	wdhauge@hotmail.com

	Mary Turner Henry
Platinum Member
	2040 43rd Avenue East, Apt. 401
	Seattle
	WA
	98112
	(206) 325-7623
	
	11/2
	marybhs@aol.com


	Gwendolyn Howard, J.D.
	4514 49th Ave. South
	Seattle
	WA
	98118
	(206) 723-6370
	
	9/16
	gwenhhln@aol.com 

	Lazelle Johnson   
Platinum Member
	415 Randolph Ave. 
	Seattle
	WA
	98122
	(206) 325-8020
	
	6/13
	Cvj611@yahoo.com 

	Mona Lake Jones, Ed.D.
Platinum Member
	4029 51st Ave. South
	Seattle
	WA
	98118
	(206) 722-5798
	(206) 819-7995
	8/30
	monalakejones@comcast.net 

	Norma J. McKinney
	1711 36th Avenue
	Seattle
	WA
	98122
	(206) 325-6997
	
	12/30
	

	Deborah Purce, J.D.
	8405 S 118th
	Seattle
	WA
	98178
	(206) 328-7924
	(206) 331-0421
	2/24
	purcewoman@yahoo.com 

	Constance Williams Rice, Ph.D.
	98 Union #507
	Seattle
	WA
	98101
	 (206) 322- 0916
	(206) 849- 1566
	6/23
	Riceconstance98@gmail.com
 

	Sandra Kirk Roston M.S.W.
	21937-7th Avenue South    #219
	Des Moines
	WA
	98198
	(206) 878-6585
	
	11/9
	rostonsandra@hotmail.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk498354319]Juana R. Royster, Ph.D.
	2350 10th Ave. East
Apt. #209 
	Seattle
	WA
	98102
	(206) 324-1889
	
	1/12
	Jroyster22@comcast.net

	Ernestine Rutledge-Hester
Platinum Member
	3824 41st Ave. South
8120 Grampell Dr.
	Seattle
Jacksonville
	WA
FL
	98118
32221
	 (904) 783-1815
	(904) 742-1812
	4/5
	Erut3824@comcast.net

	Wilhelmenia (Mena) Sims

	702 Kirkland Way, Apt. 8
	Kirkland
	WA
	98033
	(425) 827-1175
	(425) 463-6118
	11/19
	

	Lisa Motin Starke
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Josephine Stokes
Charter / Platinum Member

	1425 33rd Ave. South
	Seattle
	WA
	98144
	(206) 322-1776
	
	12/4
	jstokes206@aol.com

	Liz A. Reynolds Thomas, Ph.D.
	8541 Phinney Ave. North, Apt 1
	Seattle
	WA
	98103
	(206) 329-4087
	(206) 902- 0963
	4/13
	earthomas13@gmail.com

	

	Greater Seattle (WA) Chapter
	Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 22061

	Seattle

	WA

	98122

	(206) 284-2031
	
	
	Web:
www.greaterseattlelinks.org


	The Legacy Foundation
Tax ID #41-2042340

	Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 22061

	Seattle 
	WA
	98122
	(206) 284-2031
	
	
	
Web:
www.greaterseattlelinks.org


	The Links, Inc. (National)
	1200 Massachusetts Ave
	Wash. D.C.
	
	20005
	(800) 574-3720
	
	
	Web: www.linksinc.org



	Greater Seattle (WA) Chapter of the Links Drop Box
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Dropbox: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/7umpo5ygmk7fi9l/AADKCVHVjQD4JVnyx_HdXqGba?dl=0
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